TA-S Times

4 N

We hope that everyone had a wonderful summer & is
feeling full of vim & vigour ready for the new term!
We’re looking forward to a calm, smooth yet exciting
year building on & adding to some of the great events
we took part in last year like Young Voices.

We are very glad to welcome our new Vicar Ben Tanner
& are looking forward to working regularly with him.
1t’s all going to be happening this year at TASS!

You can always contact either of us through the school
office or via email:

enquires@tas.dsat.education; mandrews@dsat.education
tbrown@tas.dsat.education.

As ever, we are all working together in the education of
your child & are know this is going to be a fantastic
year!

All the very best 7rudi Brown & Mo Andrews
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School Lunch

All children who are in FS2 (Reception),
Y1 or Y2 are entitled to a FREE
healthy school lunch — so please take
up your entitlement. For older children,
the cost of school dinners is £2.40 (£12
per week) & can be paid on the day or
in advance by Arbor, cash or cheque.
The cost of school milk for over 5s is
£12.60 for the whole term up until
Christmas there is no charge for under
5s.

Thank you!

Torley

Church of England Primary School

PLEASE LABEL UP

Please ensure that all of your children’s belong-
ings & dll items of uniform are labeled up clear-
ly with your child’s full name in order to aid
quick identification if anything is lost or mislaid!
Also, please check after washing that names
are still visible. If items are lost, please let us
know or check the lost property cupboard as
soon as possible. There is always a huge selec-
tion of lost items left from the
’.;@4‘,:' previous year, so please take
S “"'».Q"" labelling seriously. There are
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lot of green & yellow jumpers
— as well as everything elsell
Many thanks!

Be there or miss out!
Please help your children to get into
good routines for getting to school on
time. When children attend school con-
sistently
they are
more likely
to do well in
their work
but also
build strong
relation-
ships and
feel connected with the school commu-
nity. It also demonstrates reliability
which will help prepare children for life
beyond education. By law, par-
ents are responsible for ensuring all
children of compulsory school age at-
tend school or are educated at home. If
your child misses school for at least
10% of the time they will be classed as
persistently absent, which is treated
seriously (unless there is a valid reason
such as serious illness).  Even 10
minutes as day can add up to nearly
an hour’s lost learning! A late start
means that the learning of others is
disrupted due to staff sorting registers,
plus your child misses out on their
learning activities that start straight after
the bell. Thank you for your invaluable
support.

DANCE
MAtoRS

This Week's Menu is:
Week 1

oS

All Sain’s

Hillfoot Road
Sheffield

817 4AP

Tel: 0114 236 1934
Fax: 0114 235 0052

Auturn Term |
Week 1 2022

FS2 Home Visits WB
5.9.21

FS2 children start 8.9.21
half days

FS2 Full time 19.9.21
9.9.22 Merit Captain elec-
tions

WB 12.9.22 Maths Work-
shops— watch out for let-
ters with the details
15.9.22 Y4 swimming
starts

WB 25.9.22 Reading
workshops -watch out for
letters with the details
30.9.22 Y2 History Day—
Florence Nightingale
9.10.22 & 13.10.22 SEND
Reviews

17.10.22 & 20.10.22 Par-
ents evenings

18.10.22 Y3 Stone Age
Day

19.10.22 Harvest service
at All Saints Church 9:15
Break up for half-term



TERWY DATES YEAR 2022-23

Term Term Dates (195 days + 5 Training Days)

Autumn I Half Term | Thursday 1** September 2022 — Friday 21st October 2022 (Thursday 1st & Friday 2nd

September taken as training days for staff only)

Autumn II Half Term Monday 31st October 2022 — Friday 16th December 2022

Spring I Half Term Wednesday 4th January 2023 — Friday 10th February 2023 Tuesday 3rd January staff

training day

Spring II Half Term Monday 20th February 2023— Friday 31st March 2023

Summer I Half Term | Monday 17th April 2023 — Thursday 25th May 2023 Friday 26th May staff training

Summer II Half Term | Monday 5th June 2023 — Friday 21st July 2023

Holiday Holiday Dates
Autumn Half Term | Monday 24th October 2022 — Friday 28th October 2022
Christmas Monday 19th December 2022 — Wednesday 4th January 2023
Spring Half term Monday 13th February 2023- Friday 17th February 2023
Easter Monday 3rd April 2023 — Friday 14th April 2023
May Day Monday 1st May 2023
Spring Bank / Monday 29th May 20223 - Friday 2nd June 2023
Whitsun
Summer Monday 24th July 2023 — Friday 1st September 2023

Please make a note of the school calendar to avoid requesting term time holidays.
Please share with other family members who may be involved in arranging holi-
days.

Thank youl



